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Black Horse Pike Regional BOE 11/09/22 13:13
Starting date 7/1/2022  Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $12,311,957.31
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $1,200.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $25,928,645.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $4,029,370.25
141 Intergovernmental - State $30,394,950.61
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $. ) $1,621,416.37 $36,045,737.23

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $83,098,448.00

302 Less revenues ($74,006,323.63) $9,092,124.37

Total assets and resources $83,379.663.91
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND
Liabilities and Fund Equity
Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $327,949.71
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current liabilities $1,883.84
Total liabilities $329,833.55
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $56,441,295.86
761 Capital reserve account - July $3,216,094.30
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $3,216,094.30
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Reserve for Adult Education $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $85,701,106.79
602 Less: Expenditures ($19,926,207.53)
Less: Encumbrances ($53,837,636.07) ($73,763,843.60) $11,937,263.19
Total appropriated $71,594,653.35
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $14,057,835.80
77 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ($2,602,658.79)
Total fund balance $83,049,830.36
Total liabilities and fund equity $83,379,663.91
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND
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Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $85,701,106.79 $73,763,843.60 $11,937,263.19
Revenues ($83,098,448.00) ($74,006,323.63) ($9,092,124.37)
Subtotal $2,602,658.79 {$242,480.03) $2,845,138.82
Change in capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 ($3,216,094.30) $3,216,094.30

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $2,602,658.79 ($3,458,574.33) $6,061,233.12
Change in maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $2,602,658.79 ($3,458,574.33) $6,061,233.12
Change in emergency reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $2,602,658.79 ($3,458,574.33) $6,061,233.12

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $2,602,658.79 {$3.458,574.33) $6,061,233.12

Prepared and submitted by :
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Black Horse Pike Regional BOE 11/09/22 13:13
Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND
Revenues: Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized
(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 9,067,799 0 9,067,799 0 Under 9,067,799
00370 SUBTOTAL - Revenues from Local Sources 36,608,040 0 36,608,040 36,655,413 (47,373)
00520 SUBTOTAL - Revenues from State Sources 37,331,467 0 37,331,467 37,331,467 0
00570 SUBTOTAL - Revenues from Federal Sources 91,142 0 91,142 19,443 Under 71,699
Total 83,098,448 83,098,448{ 74,006,324 9,092,124
Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber Available
(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 412,631 (16,617) 396,014 59,708 172,910 163,397
03200 TOTAL REGULAR PROGRAMS - INSTRUCTION 20,389,997 101,416 20,491,412 4,029,070 15,711,419 750,924
10300 Total Special Education - Instruction 5,466,323 (21,617) 5,444,706 1,081,428 4,326,982 36,296
11160 Total Basic Skills/Remedial — Instruct. 494,503 0 494,503 95,481 385,285 13,738
12160 Total Bilingual Education — Instruction 144,374 655 145,029 29,030 113,982 2,017
17100 Total School-Sponsored Co/Extra Curricul 624,794 26,842 651,636 58,234 473,237 120,165
17600 Total School-Sponsored Athletics - Instr 1,946,117 31,751 1,977,868 256,595 1,459,732 261,541
25100 Total Other Instructional Programs - Ins 304,738 830 305,568 58,328 219,569 27,671
29180 Total Undistributed Expenditures - Instr 8,885,000 223,931 9,108,931 1,399,511 6,933,713 775,707
29680 Total Undistributed Expenditures — Atten 15,500 0 15,500 5,000 10,000 500
30620 Total Undistributed Expenditures — Healt 362,453 6,795 369,248 75,642 267,732 25,874
40580 Total Undistributed Expend — Speech, OT, 455,000 1,176 456,176 15,543 343,488 97,145
41080 Total Undist. Expend. — Other Supp. Serv 1,402,000 25,000 1,427,000 200,045 1,226,955 0
41660 Total Undist. Expend. — Guidance 2,488,934 7,828 2,496,762 587,517 1,783,195 126,049
42200 Total Undist. Expend. — Child Study Team 1,197,746 645 1,198,391 405,188 766,312 26,891
43200 Total Undist. Expend. - Improvement of | 1,397,224 31,548 1,428,772 348,771 1,037,507 42,494
43620 Total Undist. Expend. - Edu. Media Serv. 1,305,935 900 1,306,835 541,476 505,591 259,768
44180 Total Undist. Expend. - Instructional St 160,100 0 160,100 56,537 78,566 24,997
45300 Support Serv. - General Admin 1,564,993 22,241 1,587,234 528,431 503,642 555,161
46160 Support Serv. - School Admin 3,277,620 21,450 3,299,070 1,059,438 2,151,487 88,145
47200 Total Undist. Expend. — Central Services 696,004 8,096 704,100 230,239 423,148 50,713
47620 Total Undist. Expend. — Admin. Info. Tec 273,347 895 274,242 79,881 183,316 11,045
51120 Total Undist. Expend. — Oper. & Maint. O 8,022,748 291,546 8,314,294 2,259,528 4,549,430 1,505,336
52480 Total Undist. Expend. — Student Transpor 5,412,344 796,994 6,209,338 1,612,536 2,497,748 2,099,054
71260 TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES -EMPLOYEE 12,847,000 (32,631) 12,814,369 3,742,194 7,083,581 1,988,594
72020 Total Undistributed Expenditures - Food 136,000 0 136,000 0 0 136,000
75880 TOTAL EQUIPMENT 898,200 106,925 1,005,125 260,376 238,491 506,258
76260 Total Facilities Acquisition and Constru 2,516,822 966,062 3,482,884 850,480 390,620 2,241,784

Total 83,098,447 2,602,6601 85,701,107 19,926,208 53,837,636/ 11,937,263
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $699,329.30
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $820,376.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $670,396.16
143 Intergovernmental - Other ($94.00)
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $1,490,678.16

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $7,178,802.00

302 Less revenues ($1,829,746.00) $5,349,056.00

Total assets and resources $7,539,063.46
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
Liabilities and Fund Equity
Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $116,072.75
Other current liabilities $1,146,219.34
Total liabilities $1,262,292.09
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $2,575,587.58
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Reserve for Adult Education $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $9,909,122.59
602 Less: Expenditures ($1,518,776.54)
Less: Encumbrances ($1,600,147.65) ($3,118,924.19) $6,790,198.40
Total appropriated $9,365,785.98
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 ($358,694.02)
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ($2,730,320.59)

Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$6,276,771.37
$7.539,063.46
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Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in maintenance reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in emergency reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal

Less: Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Budgeted
$9,909,122.59

($7,178,802.00)
$2,730,320.59

$0.00
$0.00
$2,730,320.59

$0.00
$0.00
$2,730,320.59

$0.00
$0.00

$2,730,320.59

$0.00
$2,730,320.59

Actual
$3,118,924.19
($1,829,746.00)
$1.289,178.19

$0.00
$0.00
$1.289,178.19

$0.00
$0.00
$1,289,178.19

$0.00
$0.00
$1,289,178.19

$0.00
$1,289,178.19

//%‘ ZZ
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Board Séétary
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Variance
$6,790,198.40
($5,349,056.00)
$1.441,142.40

$0.00
$0.00
$1.441,142.40

$0.00
$0.00
$1,441,142.40

$0.00
$0.00
$1,441,142.40

$0.00
$1,441,142.40
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Black Horse Pike Regional BOE 11/09/22 13:13
Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Revenues: Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized
(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 0 0 314,359 (314,359)

00745 Total Revenues from Local Sources 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 25,034 Under 974,966
00830 Total Revenues from Federal Sources 1,375,292 0 1,375,292 1,366,630 Under 8,662
88740 Total Federal Projects 4,803,510 0 4,803,510 123,723 Under 4,679,787

Total 7,178,80 7,178,80 1,829,74 5,349,05

Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber Available
(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 88,661 88,661 1,737 233 86,691

00770 Total Revenues from State Sources 0 96,648 96,648 73,874 22,660 114
84200 Student Activity Fund 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 1] 0 1,000,000
88740 Total Federal Projects 6,178,802 2,545,012 8,723,814 1,443,166 1,577,255 5,703,393

Total 7,178,802 2,730,321 9,909,123 1,518,77 1,600,14d 6,790,19
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $0.00
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $4,225,534.10
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $4,225,534.10

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $0.00

302 Less revenues $0.00 $0.00

Total assets and resources $4,225,534.10
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Starting
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411
421
431
451
481

753,754
761

604

307

309

764

606

310

766

607

312

762
750-752,76x
601

602

770
771

303

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

Reserve for encumbrances
Capital reserve account - July
Add: Increase in capital reserve
Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs
Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
Maintenance reserve account - July
Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July
Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve
Reserve for Adult Education
Other reserves
Appropriations
Less: Expenditures
Less: Encumbrances
Total appropriated
Unappropriated:
Fund balance, July 1
Designated fund balance
Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance
Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,594,852.77
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,630,681.33

$2,630,681.33

$1,594,852.77
$4,225,534.10
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in emergency reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

. - / // -
Prepared and submitte_d by : 7(' (’ —X 2 ] / f 2
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
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Black Horse Pike Regional BOE

Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Page 13 of 28
11/09/22 13:13

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
m Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
117 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $

Loans Receivable:
131 Interfund
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $

Other Current Assets

Resources:
301 Estimated revenues
302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$124,972.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$124,972.00
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
Liabilities and Fund Equity
Liabilities:
41 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current liabilities $124,972.00
Total liabilities $124,972.00
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $0.00
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Reserve for Adult Education $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $0.00
602 Less: Expenditures $0.00
Less: Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total appropriated $0.00
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.00
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $0.00
Total liabilities and fund equity $124,972.00
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Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted

Appropriations $0.00
Revenues $0.00
Subtotal $0.00
Change in capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00
Subtotal $0.00
Change in maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00
Subtotal $0.00
Change in emergency reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00
Subtotal $0.00

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00

/%‘ 2.2

Board Segrefary

//z( /
Prepared and submitted by :Q FY; —
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Actual
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Variance
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
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Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
11 Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
17 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncoliectable of $
Other Current Assets
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues

302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($237,680.81)

$489,407.76
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$68,597.71

($237,680.81)

320,324.66
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND
Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
41 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current liabilities $128,721.09

Total liabilities $128,721.09

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $1,895,070.89
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Reserve for Adult Education $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $2,131,283.40
602 Less: Expenditures ($438,561.26)

Less: Encumbrances ($1,561,346.56) ($1,999,907.82) $131,375.58

Total appropriated $2,026,446.47

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $296,440.50
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ($2,131,283.40)
Total fund balance $191,603.57

Total liabilities and fund equity $320,324.66
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Starting date 7/1/2022  Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $2,131,283.40 $1,999,907.82 $131,375.58
Revenues $0.00 ($237,680.81) $237,680.81
Subtotal $2,131,283.40 $1,762,227.01 $369,056.39
Change in capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $2,131,283.40 $1,762,227.01 $369,056.39
Change in maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawa! from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $2,131,283.40 $1,762,227.01 $369,056.39
Change in emergency reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $2,131,283.40 $1,762,227.01 $369,056.39

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $2,131,283.40 $1,762,227.01 $369,056.39

7 <
>1 /
Prepared and submitted by : 2/ (7ﬁ / 4 _4 4 ZK
Q Board Secgeta

ate
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Black Horse Pike Regional BOE 11/09/22 13:13
Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND

Revenues: Org Budget Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized

(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 0 0 237,681 (237,681)

Total o 0 237,681 (237,681)

Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber  Available

(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 450,753 1,680,530 2,131,283 438,561 1,561,347 131,376

Total 450,753 1,680,530} 2,131,28 438,561 1,561,347 131,37
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 65 INTRALOCAL SERVICE FUND

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $0.00
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
11 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
17 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $0.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectableof$_ ) $0.00 $0.00

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $0.00

302 Less revenues $0.00 $0.00

Total assets and resources $0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 65 INTRALOCAL SERVICE FUND
Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
4an Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current liabilities $0.00

Total liabilities $0.00

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $0.00
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Reserve for Adult Education $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $0.00
602 Less: Expenditures $0.00

Less: Encumbrances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total appropriated $0.00

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.00
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $0.00

Total liabilities and fund equity $0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 65 INTRALOCAL SERVICE FUND

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in emergency reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Board Sectetary Date

Prepared and submitted by : (i()( 7(:}/ ////j" 2/1"_’ S
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 65 INTRALOCAL SERVICE FUND




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

Black Horse Pike Regional BOE

Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 70 SHARED SERVICES

Page 25 of 28
11/09/22 13:13

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
M Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
17 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other {net of estimated uncollectable of $

Loans Receivable:
131 Interfund
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $

Other Current Assets

Resources:
301 Estimated revenues
302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$79,186.70
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$79,447.77

$0.00

$158.634.47



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Black Horse Pike Regional BOE

Starting date  7/1/2022
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an
421
431
451
481

753,754
761

604

307

309

764

606

310

766

607

312

762
750-752,76x
601

602

770
771

303

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

Reserve for encumbrances

Capital reserve account - July

Add: Increase in capital reserve

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs
Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
Maintenance reserve account - July

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July
Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve
Reserve for Adult Education

Other reserves

Appropriations

Less: Expenditures

Less: Encumbrances

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$78,070.48
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$80,563.99

$80,563.99

$78,070.48
$158,634.47
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 70 SHARED SERVICES
Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:
Budgeted Actual Variance

Appropriations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in capital reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in maintenance reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change in emergency reserve account:

Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

7 - X/ ,
Prepared and submitted by : 7( _/ /9 22~

Board Secrefal Date
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Starting date 7/1/2022 Ending date 10/31/2022 Fund: 70 SHARED SERVICES




